risk are not materially different.

(a) Market risk

Foreign currency risk reflects the risk that the Group's net assets will be negatively impacted due to fluctuations in exchange
rates. The Group has not entered into foreign exchange contracts to hedge against gains or losses from foreign exchange
fluctuations.

The summary data about the Group's exposure to currency risk is as follows. Figures are the U.S. Dollar values of balances
in each currency:

December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022

USD GBP EUR USD GBP EUR

$'000s $'000s $'000s $'000s $'000s $'000s

Cash and cash equivalents  253,302  18,456  14  201,886  25,914  27
Trade and other payables  6,753  2,090  415  15,868  4,533  1,101

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening or weakening of the euro or pound sterling against U.S. dollar as of December 31, 2023
and 2022 would have affected the measurement of the financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency (excluding
the assumed contingent liability as the impact of this is immaterial).

The following table shows how a movement in a currency would give rise to a profit or (loss) and a corresponding entry in
equity.

Profit or loss and equity

Strengthening Weakening

December 31, 2023 $'000s $'000s

EUR (10% movement)  (36)  36
GBP (10% Movement)  1,457  (1,457)

Foreign currency denominated trade payables are short-term in nature (generally 30 to 45 days).

The Group is also exposed to market risk on the value of the equity interest in Nuance Biotech. The fair value of the equity
interest is dependent on the success of Nuance Biotech's various clinical programs, as well as valuations of similar
companies in the Chinese market. The following table shows the effect of a 10% change in the fair value of the equity
interest:

Equity interest

$'000s

Fair value increase of 10%  16,500
Base case, reported fair value  15,000
Fair value decrease of 10%  13,500